
 

2015 K-TOWN RACES 5K RESULTS 

KINSMAN, OHIO 

April 25, 2015 

40 DEGREES, CALM AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.  

 

5K 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Kyle Joynes, 21                            15:56.0    5:08 

    2    2  Rick Lape, 26                              17:41.5    5:42 

    3    3  Jason Wilson, 15                           18:24.2    5:56 

 

Open Women 

    7    1  Courtney Kunkel, 35, McDonald, OH          22:41.4    7:19 

   13    2  Angela Dick, 36                            24:40.6    7:58 

   14    3  Lisa Blair, 45                             24:49.8    8:01 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 9 

   41    1  Brady Wear, 8                              28:40.9    9:15 

 

Men 9 - 14 

    8    1  Logan Wells, 10                            22:46.1    7:21 

 

Men 15 - 19 

    6    1  Manny Gomez, 17                            21:27.8    6:55 

 



Men 20 - 24 

   26    1  Timothy White, 21                          27:22.1    8:50 

 

Men 25 - 29 

  128    1  Erich Bonar, 26                            42:24.9   13:41 

 

Men 30 - 34 

    5    1  David Pykare, 31                           21:22.2    6:54 

 

Men 35 - 39 

    4    1  Joshua Moran, 39                           21:21.1    6:53 

 

Men 40 - 44 

   21    1  Jared Klingensmith, 40                     26:48.8    8:39 

 

Men 45 - 49 

   52    1  Ken Hunkus, 48                             29:55.9    9:39 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   37    1  Wayne Zimmet, 54                           28:04.5    9:03 

 

Men 55 - 59 

  104    1  John Long, 56                              36:46.7   11:52 

 

Men 60 - 64 

   64    1  Don Hyde, 62                               31:31.1   10:10 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   62    1  Dennis Piper, 67                           30:55.1    9:58 

 

Men 70 - 74 

   10    1  Rick Hyde, 70                              23:29.0    7:34 

 

Men 75 - 79 

   92    1  Ed Bauer, 75                               35:17.3   11:23 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 9 

   98    1  Gianna Clark, 8                            35:53.6   11:35 

 

Women 9 - 14 

   16    1  Lauryn Hamilton, 13                        25:06.1    8:06 

 

Women 15 - 19 

   17    1  Audra Picuri, 15                           25:19.3    8:10 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   23    1  Sarah Maffitt, 23                          26:58.0    8:42 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   27    1  Amber Hoffstetter, 25                      27:28.1    8:52 

 

Women 30 - 34 



   40    1  Emily Compan, 34                           28:36.1    9:14 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   25    1  Julie Swiger, 39                           27:02.8    8:43 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   30    1  Emily Pittman, 40                          27:38.9    8:55 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   56    1  Jill D'Andrea, 47                          30:26.3    9:49 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   69    1  Lorelei Allen, 54                          31:54.3   10:17 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   75    1  Robin Robinson, 59                         32:24.3   10:27 

 

Women 60 - 64 

   55    1  Janette Michalovic, 64                     30:13.0    9:45 

 

Women 65 - 69 

  103    1  Jacque Piper, 65                           36:35.9   11:48 

 

Women 70 - 74 

  142    1  Barb Alaskin, 70                           46:48.5   15:06 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

5K 

    1       Kyle Joynes, 21                            15:56.0    5:08 

    2       Rick Lape, 26                              17:41.5    5:42 

    3       Jason Wilson, 15                           18:24.2    5:56 

    4    1  Joshua Moran, 39                           21:21.1    6:53 

    5    1  David Pykare, 31                           21:22.2    6:54 

    6    1  Manny Gomez, 17                            21:27.8    6:55 

    7       Courtney Kunkel, 35*, McDonald, OH         22:41.4    7:19 

    8    1  Logan Wells, 10                            22:46.1    7:21 

    9    2  Zac Logan, 15                              23:13.0    7:29 

   10    1  Rick Hyde, 70                              23:29.0    7:34 

   11    2  Kenny Crouch, 12                           23:51.8    7:42 

   12    3  Clayton Jablonski, 13                      24:31.4    7:55 

   13       Angela Dick, 36*                           24:40.6    7:58 

   14       Lisa Blair, 45*                            24:49.8    8:01 

   15    4  Logan Klingensmith, 10                     24:57.3    8:03 

   16    1  Lauryn Hamilton, 13*                       25:06.1    8:06 

   17    1  Audra Picuri, 15*                          25:19.3    8:10 

   18    2  Rebecca Litz, 13*                          25:38.1    8:16 

   19    5  Riley Bower, 13                            26:24.5    8:31 

   20    3  Jordan Donaldson, 16                       26:27.8    8:32 

   21    1  Jared Klingensmith, 40                     26:48.8    8:39 

   22    6  Kristian Hall, 13                          26:54.0    8:41 

   23    1  Sarah Maffitt, 23*                         26:58.0    8:42 



   24    7  Andrew Holden, 18                          26:59.1    8:42 

   25    1  Julie Swiger, 39*                          27:02.8    8:43 

   26    1  Timothy White, 21                          27:22.1    8:50 

   27    1  Amber Hoffstetter, 25*                     27:28.1    8:52 

   28    2  Ben Minor, 41                              27:34.8    8:54 

   29    3  Sophia Minor, 14*                          27:34.9    8:54 

   30    1  Emily Pittman, 40*                         27:38.9    8:55 

   31    8  Jaden Richards, 11                         27:51.5    8:59 

   32    9  Caleb Richards, 11                         27:51.8    8:59 

   33   10  Mason Wildman, 9                           27:55.8    9:01 

   34   11  Dakota Bower, 9                            27:58.1    9:01 

   35    4  Jenna Swiger, 13*                          27:58.9    9:02 

   36    5  Katie Eldred, 14*                          28:00.1    9:02 

   37    1  Wayne Zimmet, 54                           28:04.5    9:03 

   38   12  Logan Murphy, 11                           28:23.0    9:09 

   39    3  Jeff Compan, 43                            28:36.0    9:14 

   40    1  Emily Compan, 34*                          28:36.1    9:14 

   41    1  Brady Wear, 8                              28:40.9    9:15 

   42   13  Frankie Clark, 10                          28:46.9    9:17 

   43   14  Jarrett Wildman, 11                        28:50.3    9:18 

   44    2  Matt Vukovic, 30                           28:53.2    9:19 

   45    4  John Picuri, 41, Cortland, OH              28:56.7    9:20 

   46    2  Emily Vukovic, 27*                         29:18.7    9:27 

   47    2  Tim Tricker, 52                            29:25.8    9:30 

   48    2  Natalie Bryant, 44*                        29:31.0    9:31 

   49    2  Sophia Altwies, 15*                        29:31.7    9:31 

   50    3  Rebekah Stanhope, 15*                      29:37.4    9:33 

   51    2  Brent Hunkus, 8                            29:55.5    9:39 

   52    1  Ken Hunkus, 48                             29:55.9    9:39 

   53    3  John Phillips, 50                          30:00.1    9:41 

   54   15  Hunter Picuri, 12, Cortland, OH            30:10.8    9:44 

   55    1  Janette Michalovic, 64*                    30:13.0    9:45 

   56    1  Jill D'Andrea, 47*                         30:26.3    9:49 

   57    3  Renee McGraw, 25*                          30:26.4    9:49 

   58    3  Justin Lansing, 7                          30:31.1    9:51 

   59    2  Tracy Lansing, 36*                         30:45.9    9:55 

   60    4  Vinnie Clark, 7                            30:47.6    9:56 

   61    4  Perry Yeater, 54                           30:52.2    9:57 

   62    1  Dennis Piper, 67                           30:55.1    9:58 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
   63    4  Sabrina Snell, 18*                         31:11.7   10:04 

   64    1  Don Hyde, 62                               31:31.1   10:10 

   65    3  Shannon Hamilton, 38*                      31:32.5   10:10 

   66    6  Brooke Polon, 11*                          31:33.4   10:11 

   67    7  Suzanne Shaffer, 12*                       31:41.4   10:13 

   68    2  Michael Stanhope, 39                       31:42.9   10:14 

   69    1  Lorelei Allen, 54*                         31:54.3   10:17 

   70    5  Olivia Holden, 15*                         32:01.5   10:20 

   71    2  Brian Hartzell, 49                         32:02.4   10:20 

   72   16  Isaiah Metz, 11                            32:12.7   10:23 

   73   17  Gage Wells, 12                             32:12.9   10:24 

   74   18  Carter Burnett, 11                         32:15.5   10:24 

   75    1  Robin Robinson, 59*                        32:24.3   10:27 

   76    2  Lisa O'Rourke, 48*                         32:24.6   10:27 



   77    3  Jennifer Dearment, 40*                     32:28.9   10:29 

   78    2  Dick Thompson, 66                          33:00.7   10:39 

   79    4  Christine Hunkus, 44*                      33:01.4   10:39 

   80    2  Jerrie Hacker, 64*                         33:07.0   10:41 

   81    8  Melissa Metz, 14*                          33:21.8   10:46 

   82    5  Tracy Moy, 43*                             33:25.5   10:47 

   83    3  Robin Holden, 46*                          33:39.2   10:51 

   84    2  Rick Clark, 61                             33:49.0   10:55 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
   85    9  Emily Stanhope, 9*                         34:36.8   11:10 

   86   10  Addison Thompson, 10*                      34:41.5   11:11 

   87    4  Stephanie Burnett, 38*                     34:42.8   11:12 

   88    6  Jill Jones, 40*                            34:43.0   11:12 

   89    5  Coleton Logan, 8                           34:59.7   11:17 

   90    4  Vicki Futti, 45*                           35:07.2   11:20 

   91    3  Joe Spano, 33                              35:07.9   11:20 

   92    1  Ed Bauer, 75                               35:17.3   11:23 

   93    4  Jessica Saddler, 27*                       35:19.1   11:24 

   94    5  Rae Lynn Phillips, 49*                     35:26.0   11:26 

   95    5  Nichole Foster, 25*                        35:33.4   11:28 

   96    2  Will Noftz, 24                             35:33.5   11:28 

   97    2  Breanne Santone, 30*                       35:41.1   11:31 

   98    1  Gianna Clark, 8*                           35:53.6   11:35 

   99   19  Luke Hernan, 10                            36:03.7   11:38 

  100    7  Debbie Hernan, 44*                         36:06.5   11:39 

  101    4  Hank Stull, 32                             36:18.0   11:43 

  102    6  Melissa Fortune, 29*                       36:27.2   11:46 

  103    1  Jacque Piper, 65*                          36:35.9   11:48 

  104    1  John Long, 56                              36:46.7   11:52 

  105    2  Lynn Hughes, 52*                           37:05.7   11:58 

  106   11  Julianna Miller, 10*                       37:09.1   11:59 

  107   12  Alexandria Penn, 9*                        37:10.0   11:59 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
  108   20  Jeff Logan, 11                             37:10.6   12:00 

  109   13  Kara Polon, 9*                             37:11.0   12:00 

  110    7  Lindsey Stanford, 27*                      37:13.5   12:00 

  111    2  Izzybella Stanford, 7*                     37:13.7   12:01 

  112   14  Willow Frye, 10*                           37:32.0   12:06 

  113    5  Kelli Penn, 38*                            37:55.6   12:14 

  114    6  Marcy Godleski, 45*                        38:18.3   12:21 

  115    6  Laisa Thompson, 36*                        38:20.0   12:22 

  116    3  Jada Stanford, 8*                          38:20.2   12:22 

  117    2  Marsha Politsky, 58*                       39:29.1   12:44 

  118   21  Stephen Hall, 10                           39:36.7   12:47 

  119    8  Sheri Sprague, 44*                         39:56.2   12:53 

  120   22  Cole Burnett, 9                            40:12.8   12:58 

  121    3  Zack Bryant, 20                            40:14.6   12:59 

  122    2  Michelle Nagel, 20*                        40:15.2   12:59 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 



 
  123    7  Marsha Stanhope, 36*                       40:53.8   13:12 

  124   15  Rhiannon Baldwin, 12*                      41:05.9   13:15 

  125    6  Matt Dufour, 8                             41:12.6   13:18 

  126   23  Wyatt Flowers, 9                           42:12.8   13:37 

  127    8  Jenn Flowers, 39*                          42:22.9   13:40 

  128    1  Erich Bonar, 26                            42:24.9   13:41 

  129    8  Krista Bonar, 26*                          42:25.9   13:41 

  130    2  Tim Bonar, 57                              42:26.4   13:41 

  131    7  Cathy Hanes, 46*                           42:32.3   13:43 

  132    7  Jordan Ward, 8                             42:37.2   13:45 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
  133    3  Sue Hudnall, 53*                           43:33.8   14:03 

  134    2  Ginny Pasha, 65*                           43:48.7   14:08 

  135    2  Robert Taylor, 29                          45:11.6   14:35 

  136    3  Rachelle Taylor, 30*                       45:11.7   14:35 

  137    9  Amanda Walker, 29*                         45:31.1   14:41 

  138    3  Sue DeBack, 56*                            45:31.2   14:41 

  139    3  Paul Schneider, 65                         46:20.8   14:57 

  140   16  Sandy Wray, 9*                             46:22.5   14:58 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
  141    3  Scott Godleski, 45                         46:38.7   15:03 

  142    1  Barb Alaskin, 70*                          46:48.5   15:06 

  143    9  Kelly Mulligan, 38*                        47:20.9   15:16 

  144    9  Jaison Armstrong, 43*                      47:21.7   15:17 

  145   10  Jennifer Plunkett, 44*, Kinsman, OH        47:22.2   15:17 

  146    4  Lacey Gibson, 6*                           47:24.1   15:17 

  147    4  Susan White, 51*                           47:47.5   15:25 

  148    5  Madison Richards, 8*                       47:51.1   15:26 

  149    4  Rebecca Dobson, 55*                        47:58.0   15:28 

  150   11  Danielle Dufour, 41*                       48:17.0   15:35 

  151   10  Jessica Mathews, 27*                       48:39.6   15:42 

  152    8  Sharon Snell, 47*                          48:39.7   15:42 

  153    4  Dawn Wells, 32*                            49:07.5   15:51 

  154    3  Jean Compan, 68*                           49:13.1   15:53 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
  155    5  Marie Morris, 59*                          49:44.7   16:03 

  156    3  Delores Ritz, 64*                          49:45.8   16:03 

  157   12  Tina Storm, 43*                            49:51.8   16:05 

  158   17  Mia Moran, 14*                             50:24.3   16:16 

  159    2  Barb Evans, 70*                            50:37.7   16:20 

  160    5  Judith Radish, 54*                         50:58.9   16:27 

  161    4  Peg Kopp, 67*                              51:15.2   16:32 

  162   24  Monica Ward, 9                             51:15.3   16:32 

  163    6  Jackie Thomas, 53*                         51:33.4   16:38 

  164    3  Brian Eucker, 60                           51:34.0   16:38 

  165    3  Brittany Bair, 23*                         51:47.7   16:42 

  166    5  Deborah Yeager, 65*                        51:47.9   16:43 



  167   10  Jessica Stilson, 39*                       52:17.9   16:52 

  168   11  Cayla Stull, 27*                           52:18.0   16:52 

  169    5  Michael Burnett, 44                        52:23.2   16:54 

  170   11  Nicole Davis, 35*                          52:29.9   16:56 

  171   12  Cory Bower, 36*                            52:40.4   16:59 

  172   13  Jaci Jablonski, 44*                        52:40.4   16:59 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
  173    9  Kelly Wells, 46*                           52:43.5   17:00 

  174    5  Nicole Dutton, 32*                         52:47.7   17:02 

  175    6  Shayne Harnett, 65*                        52:58.8   17:05 

  176    7  Connie Sexton, 65*                         53:30.8   17:16 

  177    6  Ella Thompson, 8*                          53:50.3   17:22 

  178    7  Nevaeh Dudley, 7*                          53:52.6   17:23 

  179   25  Alex Sabolcik, 9                           54:09.5   17:28 

  180    8  Alisandra Enyeart, 7*                      54:17.3   17:31 

  181   14  Barbara Enyeart, 40*                       55:08.2   17:47 

  182    6  Laura Wible, 33*                           55:08.6   17:47 

  183    8  Darlene Peterson, 65*                      55:23.4   17:52 

  184    6  Jaclyn Ruiter, 17*                         55:32.9   17:55 

  185    4  Daniel Sinn, 19                            55:33.0   17:55 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
  186    4  John Davis, 69                             55:52.7   18:01 

  187    4  Edward Muir, 62                            56:31.2   18:14 

  188    7  Vickie Muir, 34*                           56:31.4   18:14 

  189    5  Harry Muir, 34                             56:31.4   18:14 

  190   18  Jade Frye, 9*                              57:27.0   18:32 

  191    4  Jim Billock, 48                            57:40.4   18:36 

  192    8  Dominic Morales-Stitt, 4                   57:42.2   18:37 

  193   10  Missy Billock, 47*                         57:46.6   18:38 

  194    9  Delaney Kolat, 8*                          58:11.4   18:46 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
  195   13  Farrah Richards, 38*                       58:54.2   19:00 

  196   15  Beth Kolat, 40*                            58:55.5   19:00 

  197    8  Malorie Hanks, 32*                         58:56.9   19:01 

  198    5  Jerry Lawman, 50                           59:37.5   19:14 

  199    7  Kathy Marie Lawman, 52*                    59:38.8   19:14 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 

Top 

 
  200    2  Pete Bradley, 71                         1:16:00.0   24:31 

* indicates females 

6 finishers among Males (no age given) 

8 finishers among Men Under 9 

25 finishers among Men 9 - 14 

4 finishers among Men 15 - 19 

3 finishers among Men 20 - 24 

2 finishers among Men 25 - 29 



5 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

2 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

5 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

4 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

5 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

2 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

4 finishers among Men 60 - 64 

4 finishers among Men 65 - 69 

2 finishers among Men 70 - 74 

1 finishers among Men 75 - 79 

9 finishers among Women Under 9 

18 finishers among Women 9 - 14 

6 finishers among Women 15 - 19 

3 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

11 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

8 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

13 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

15 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

10 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

7 finishers among Women 50 - 54 

5 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

3 finishers among Women 60 - 64 

8 finishers among Women 65 - 69 

2 finishers among Women 70 - 74 

82 male finishers 

118 female finishers 

200 total finishers 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 9 

   41    1  Brady Wear, 8                              28:40.9    9:15 

   51    2  Brent Hunkus, 8                            29:55.5    9:39 

   58    3  Justin Lansing, 7                          30:31.1    9:51 

   60    4  Vinnie Clark, 7                            30:47.6    9:56 

   89    5  Coleton Logan, 8                           34:59.7   11:17 

  125    6  Matt Dufour, 8                             41:12.6   13:18 

  132    7  Jordan Ward, 8                             42:37.2   13:45 

  192    8  Dominic Morales-Stitt, 4                   57:42.2   18:37 

 

Men 9 - 14 

    8    1  Logan Wells, 10                            22:46.1    7:21 

   11    2  Kenny Crouch, 12                           23:51.8    7:42 

   12    3  Clayton Jablonski, 13                      24:31.4    7:55 

   15    4  Logan Klingensmith, 10                     24:57.3    8:03 

   19    5  Riley Bower, 13                            26:24.5    8:31 

   22    6  Kristian Hall, 13                          26:54.0    8:41 

   24    7  Andrew Holden, 18                          26:59.1    8:42 

   31    8  Jaden Richards, 11                         27:51.5    8:59 

   32    9  Caleb Richards, 11                         27:51.8    8:59 

   33   10  Mason Wildman, 9                           27:55.8    9:01 

   34   11  Dakota Bower, 9                            27:58.1    9:01 

   38   12  Logan Murphy, 11                           28:23.0    9:09 

   42   13  Frankie Clark, 10                          28:46.9    9:17 

   43   14  Jarrett Wildman, 11                        28:50.3    9:18 

   54   15  Hunter Picuri, 12, Cortland, OH            30:10.8    9:44 



   72   16  Isaiah Metz, 11                            32:12.7   10:23 

   73   17  Gage Wells, 12                             32:12.9   10:24 

   74   18  Carter Burnett, 11                         32:15.5   10:24 

   99   19  Luke Hernan, 10                            36:03.7   11:38 

  108   20  Jeff Logan, 11                             37:10.6   12:00 

  118   21  Stephen Hall, 10                           39:36.7   12:47 

  120   22  Cole Burnett, 9                            40:12.8   12:58 

  126   23  Wyatt Flowers, 9                           42:12.8   13:37 

  162   24  Monica Ward, 9                             51:15.3   16:32 

  179   25  Alex Sabolcik, 9                           54:09.5   17:28 

 

Men 15 - 19 

    3    1  Jason Wilson, 15                           18:24.2    5:56 

    6    2  Manny Gomez, 17                            21:27.8    6:55 

    9    3  Zac Logan, 15                              23:13.0    7:29 

   20    4  Jordan Donaldson, 16                       26:27.8    8:32 

  185    5  Daniel Sinn, 19                            55:33.0   17:55 

 

Men 20 - 24 

    1    1  Kyle Joynes, 21                            15:56.0    5:08 

   26    2  Timothy White, 21                          27:22.1    8:50 

   96    3  Will Noftz, 24                             35:33.5   11:28 

  121    4  Zack Bryant, 20                            40:14.6   12:59 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    2    1  Rick Lape, 26                              17:41.5    5:42 

  128    2  Erich Bonar, 26                            42:24.9   13:41 

  135    3  Robert Taylor, 29                          45:11.6   14:35 

 

Men 30 - 34 

    5    1  David Pykare, 31                           21:22.2    6:54 

   44    2  Matt Vukovic, 30                           28:53.2    9:19 

   91    3  Joe Spano, 33                              35:07.9   11:20 

  101    4  Hank Stull, 32                             36:18.0   11:43 

  189    5  Harry Muir, 34                             56:31.4   18:14 

 

Men 35 - 39 

    4    1  Joshua Moran, 39                           21:21.1    6:53 

   68    2  Michael Stanhope, 39                       31:42.9   10:14 

 

Men 40 - 44 

   21    1  Jared Klingensmith, 40                     26:48.8    8:39 

   28    2  Ben Minor, 41                              27:34.8    8:54 

   39    3  Jeff Compan, 43                            28:36.0    9:14 

   45    4  John Picuri, 41, Cortland, OH              28:56.7    9:20 

  169    5  Michael Burnett, 44                        52:23.2   16:54 

 

Men 45 - 49 

   52    1  Ken Hunkus, 48                             29:55.9    9:39 

   71    2  Brian Hartzell, 49                         32:02.4   10:20 

  141    3  Scott Godleski, 45                         46:38.7   15:03 

  191    4  Jim Billock, 48                            57:40.4   18:36 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   37    1  Wayne Zimmet, 54                           28:04.5    9:03 

   47    2  Tim Tricker, 52                            29:25.8    9:30 

   53    3  John Phillips, 50                          30:00.1    9:41 



   61    4  Perry Yeater, 54                           30:52.2    9:57 

  198    5  Jerry Lawman, 50                           59:37.5   19:14 

 

Men 55 - 59 

  104    1  John Long, 56                              36:46.7   11:52 

  130    2  Tim Bonar, 57                              42:26.4   13:41 

 

Men 60 - 64 

   64    1  Don Hyde, 62                               31:31.1   10:10 

   84    2  Rick Clark, 61                             33:49.0   10:55 

  164    3  Brian Eucker, 60                           51:34.0   16:38 

  187    4  Edward Muir, 62                            56:31.2   18:14 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   62    1  Dennis Piper, 67                           30:55.1    9:58 

   78    2  Dick Thompson, 66                          33:00.7   10:39 

  139    3  Paul Schneider, 65                         46:20.8   14:57 

  186    4  John Davis, 69                             55:52.7   18:01 

 

Men 70 - 74 

   10    1  Rick Hyde, 70                              23:29.0    7:34 

  200    2  Pete Bradley, 71                         1:16:00.0   24:31 

 

Men 75 - 79 

   92    1  Ed Bauer, 75                               35:17.3   11:23 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 9 

   98    1  Gianna Clark, 8                            35:53.6   11:35 

  111    2  Izzybella Stanford, 7                      37:13.7   12:01 

  116    3  Jada Stanford, 8                           38:20.2   12:22 

  146    4  Lacey Gibson, 6                            47:24.1   15:17 

  148    5  Madison Richards, 8                        47:51.1   15:26 

  177    6  Ella Thompson, 8                           53:50.3   17:22 

  178    7  Nevaeh Dudley, 7                           53:52.6   17:23 

  180    8  Alisandra Enyeart, 7                       54:17.3   17:31 

  194    9  Delaney Kolat, 8                           58:11.4   18:46 

 

Women 9 - 14 

   16    1  Lauryn Hamilton, 13                        25:06.1    8:06 

   18    2  Rebecca Litz, 13                           25:38.1    8:16 

   29    3  Sophia Minor, 14                           27:34.9    8:54 

   35    4  Jenna Swiger, 13                           27:58.9    9:02 

   36    5  Katie Eldred, 14                           28:00.1    9:02 

   66    6  Brooke Polon, 11                           31:33.4   10:11 

   67    7  Suzanne Shaffer, 12                        31:41.4   10:13 

   81    8  Melissa Metz, 14                           33:21.8   10:46 

   85    9  Emily Stanhope, 9                          34:36.8   11:10 

   86   10  Addison Thompson, 10                       34:41.5   11:11 

  106   11  Julianna Miller, 10                        37:09.1   11:59 

  107   12  Alexandria Penn, 9                         37:10.0   11:59 

  109   13  Kara Polon, 9                              37:11.0   12:00 

  112   14  Willow Frye, 10                            37:32.0   12:06 



  124   15  Rhiannon Baldwin, 12                       41:05.9   13:15 

  140   16  Sandy Wray, 9                              46:22.5   14:58 

  158   17  Mia Moran, 14                              50:24.3   16:16 

  190   18  Jade Frye, 9                               57:27.0   18:32 

 

Women 15 - 19 

   17    1  Audra Picuri, 15                           25:19.3    8:10 

   49    2  Sophia Altwies, 15                         29:31.7    9:31 

   50    3  Rebekah Stanhope, 15                       29:37.4    9:33 

   63    4  Sabrina Snell, 18                          31:11.7   10:04 

   70    5  Olivia Holden, 15                          32:01.5   10:20 

  184    6  Jaclyn Ruiter, 17                          55:32.9   17:55 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   23    1  Sarah Maffitt, 23                          26:58.0    8:42 

  122    2  Michelle Nagel, 20                         40:15.2   12:59 

  165    3  Brittany Bair, 23                          51:47.7   16:42 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   27    1  Amber Hoffstetter, 25                      27:28.1    8:52 

   46    2  Emily Vukovic, 27                          29:18.7    9:27 

   57    3  Renee McGraw, 25                           30:26.4    9:49 

   93    4  Jessica Saddler, 27                        35:19.1   11:24 

   95    5  Nichole Foster, 25                         35:33.4   11:28 

  102    6  Melissa Fortune, 29                        36:27.2   11:46 

  110    7  Lindsey Stanford, 27                       37:13.5   12:00 

  129    8  Krista Bonar, 26                           42:25.9   13:41 

  137    9  Amanda Walker, 29                          45:31.1   14:41 

  151   10  Jessica Mathews, 27                        48:39.6   15:42 

  168   11  Cayla Stull, 27                            52:18.0   16:52 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   40    1  Emily Compan, 34                           28:36.1    9:14 

   97    2  Breanne Santone, 30                        35:41.1   11:31 

  136    3  Rachelle Taylor, 30                        45:11.7   14:35 

  153    4  Dawn Wells, 32                             49:07.5   15:51 

  174    5  Nicole Dutton, 32                          52:47.7   17:02 

  182    6  Laura Wible, 33                            55:08.6   17:47 

  188    7  Vickie Muir, 34                            56:31.4   18:14 

  197    8  Malorie Hanks, 32                          58:56.9   19:01 

 

Women 35 - 39 

    7    1  Courtney Kunkel, 35, McDonald, OH          22:41.4    7:19 

   13    2  Angela Dick, 36                            24:40.6    7:58 

   25    3  Julie Swiger, 39                           27:02.8    8:43 

   59    4  Tracy Lansing, 36                          30:45.9    9:55 

   65    5  Shannon Hamilton, 38                       31:32.5   10:10 

   87    6  Stephanie Burnett, 38                      34:42.8   11:12 

  113    7  Kelli Penn, 38                             37:55.6   12:14 

  115    8  Laisa Thompson, 36                         38:20.0   12:22 

  123    9  Marsha Stanhope, 36                        40:53.8   13:12 

  127   10  Jenn Flowers, 39                           42:22.9   13:40 

  143   11  Kelly Mulligan, 38                         47:20.9   15:16 

  167   12  Jessica Stilson, 39                        52:17.9   16:52 

  170   13  Nicole Davis, 35                           52:29.9   16:56 

  171   14  Cory Bower, 36                             52:40.4   16:59 

  195   15  Farrah Richards, 38                        58:54.2   19:00 



 

Women 40 - 44 

   30    1  Emily Pittman, 40                          27:38.9    8:55 

   48    2  Natalie Bryant, 44                         29:31.0    9:31 

   77    3  Jennifer Dearment, 40                      32:28.9   10:29 

   79    4  Christine Hunkus, 44                       33:01.4   10:39 

   82    5  Tracy Moy, 43                              33:25.5   10:47 

   88    6  Jill Jones, 40                             34:43.0   11:12 

  100    7  Debbie Hernan, 44                          36:06.5   11:39 

  119    8  Sheri Sprague, 44                          39:56.2   12:53 

  144    9  Jaison Armstrong, 43                       47:21.7   15:17 

  145   10  Jennifer Plunkett, 44, Kinsman, OH         47:22.2   15:17 

  150   11  Danielle Dufour, 41                        48:17.0   15:35 

  157   12  Tina Storm, 43                             49:51.8   16:05 

  172   13  Jaci Jablonski, 44                         52:40.4   16:59 

  181   14  Barbara Enyeart, 40                        55:08.2   17:47 

  196   15  Beth Kolat, 40                             58:55.5   19:00 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   14    1  Lisa Blair, 45                             24:49.8    8:01 

   56    2  Jill D'Andrea, 47                          30:26.3    9:49 

   76    3  Lisa O'Rourke, 48                          32:24.6   10:27 

   83    4  Robin Holden, 46                           33:39.2   10:51 

   90    5  Vicki Futti, 45                            35:07.2   11:20 

   94    6  Rae Lynn Phillips, 49                      35:26.0   11:26 

  114    7  Marcy Godleski, 45                         38:18.3   12:21 

  131    8  Cathy Hanes, 46                            42:32.3   13:43 

  152    9  Sharon Snell, 47                           48:39.7   15:42 

  173   10  Kelly Wells, 46                            52:43.5   17:00 

  193   11  Missy Billock, 47                          57:46.6   18:38 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   69    1  Lorelei Allen, 54                          31:54.3   10:17 

  105    2  Lynn Hughes, 52                            37:05.7   11:58 

  133    3  Sue Hudnall, 53                            43:33.8   14:03 

  147    4  Susan White, 51                            47:47.5   15:25 

  160    5  Judith Radish, 54                          50:58.9   16:27 

  163    6  Jackie Thomas, 53                          51:33.4   16:38 

  199    7  Kathy Marie Lawman, 52                     59:38.8   19:14 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   75    1  Robin Robinson, 59                         32:24.3   10:27 

  117    2  Marsha Politsky, 58                        39:29.1   12:44 

  138    3  Sue DeBack, 56                             45:31.2   14:41 

  149    4  Rebecca Dobson, 55                         47:58.0   15:28 

  155    5  Marie Morris, 59                           49:44.7   16:03 

 

Women 60 - 64 

   55    1  Janette Michalovic, 64                     30:13.0    9:45 

   80    2  Jerrie Hacker, 64                          33:07.0   10:41 

  156    3  Delores Ritz, 64                           49:45.8   16:03 

 

Women 65 - 69 

  103    1  Jacque Piper, 65                           36:35.9   11:48 

  134    2  Ginny Pasha, 65                            43:48.7   14:08 

  154    3  Jean Compan, 68                            49:13.1   15:53 

  161    4  Peg Kopp, 67                               51:15.2   16:32 



  166    5  Deborah Yeager, 65                         51:47.9   16:43 

  175    6  Shayne Harnett, 65                         52:58.8   17:05 

  176    7  Connie Sexton, 65                          53:30.8   17:16 

  183    8  Darlene Peterson, 65                       55:23.4   17:52 

 

Women 70 - 74 

  142    1  Barb Alaskin, 70                           46:48.5   15:06 

  159    2  Barb Evans, 70                             50:37.7   16:20 
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